

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
CC 11960/2007(From the impugned judgements and final orders dated 19/07/2007 in WA No.
503/2007 and order dated 1.11.2007 in RP No.1045/2007 of The HIGH COURT
OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.G.PUSHPALEELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageshwara Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master