

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1988/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/11/2007 in WPC No. 34409/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

C.SIVAKUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH I.A. No. 1-2 in & S.L.P.(C)..../2008 (CC NO. 1705 of 2008)
(for permission to file SLP and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...../2008 (CC NO. 1538 of 2008)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)...../2008 (CC. No. 1799/2008)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

Date: 04/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Application for deletion of name of proforma respondents is
allowed.

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP(C) Nos. 24902-24903/2007.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master