

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24902-24903/2007

M.G.PUSHPALEELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/02/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the application for deletion of respondents before the Hon'ble Judge in
Chamber. Issue notice as directed by the Hon'ble Court and dasti, in addition, is allowed.

List again on 22.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar