

j

ITEM NO.88

REGISTRAR COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C)No(s).24902-24903/2007

M.G.PUSHPALEELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1988 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3439 of 2008

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3440 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3441 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 21/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

M/S. Temple Law Firm

Ms. Soma Patnaik, Adv.

Ms. Anindita Popli, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.24902/2007

Respondent No.5 has filed counter affidavit.

No counter affidavit has been filed by the respondents in the
remaining SLPs.

List the matters before the Hon'ble Court.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd