

LIT E M NO.56

COU R T NO.10

SECT I O N X I A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24902- 24903/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/07 / 2007 in W A No. 503/2007(A)  
and order dated 01/11 / 2007 in R P No. 1045/2007 of The H I G H COU R T  
O F K E R A L A AT E R N A K U L A M )

M.G.PUS H P A L E E L A & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STAT E OF K E R A L A & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

W I T H S L P(C) NO. 1988 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S L P(C) NO. 3440 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for permission to file S L P and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

S L P(C) NO. 3441 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing S L P and office report)

S L P(C) NO. 3439 of 2008 (With office report)

Date: 09/04 /2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U

HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

Ms. Sindu T.P., Adv.

Ms. JoJo, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.

Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

for M / S. Temple Law Firm, Advs.

Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kr.Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Pleadings are complete.

List these matters for Final

Disposal in the month of

November, 2009.

(Ajay Kr. Jain) (Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master

Court Master