

ITEM NO.207 + 211

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24902-24903/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2007 in WA No. 503/2007(A)
and order dated 01/11/2007 in RP No. 1045/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.G.PUSHPALEELA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1988 of 2008

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3440 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and with prayer for
interim relief and office report)(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3441 of 2008

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 3439 of 2008 (With Office Report) (For Final Disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 26798 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/11/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. adv.
Mr. A. Raghunath, Adv.

Mr. A.D. Sikri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jayant Muthraj, Adv.
Ms. Sindhu T.P., Adv.
Mr. Jojo Jose, Adv.

2

SLP(C) 24902-24903/07 etc.

Mr. P. Rajesh, adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

3

SLP(C) 24902-24903/07 etc.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Sumant Bharadwaj, Adv.
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.
for M/S. Temple Law Firm, advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List these petitions on 23rd February, 2010 for
final disposal.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master